Patients with having attempt to suicide, admitted to emergency ward in Khorshid Hospital in Isfahan 
and were interviewed by a trained psychiatrist during 2009 year. Interview was based on DSM-IV. 

Results: Participants consisted of 703 individuals (424 of them were female) with mean age of 25.9±9.7. One 
hundred twenty five (125) had positive family history of suicide attempt, 501 people were first time suicide 
attempters, 106 second, 58 third, and the others were forth time or more suicide attempters. Bipolar spectrum 
disorders, unipolar depression and adjustment disorders were the more frequents psychiatric disorders